
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-962

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Resilient Environment - Natural Resources Division

On agenda: Final action:6/1/2021 6/1/2021

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to Agreement No. R1403923P1 between Broward County
and Environmental PR Group, Inc. (EPR Group) to add an additional task, redirect $15,171 from
travel reimbursables to cover the costs of the new task, extend the term of the contract through
December 31, 2021, and increase the contract total not-to-exceed amount by $25,000 from
$1,000,000 to $1,025,000 to accommodate the increase in contract time; authorizing the Mayor and
Clerk to execute same; and authorizing the County Administrator to take all administrative and
budgetary actions needed to implement the Amendment to the Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - First Amendment to Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

